Middle School Boys

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

a b W N

Redeemer Classical School

Henley Middle School

The Covenant School

Grace Christian School (S)

Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS

Average Time Score

00:13:27.01
00:13:50.32
00:13:44.09
00:13:56.76
00:17:28.92

43
56
57
58
145

Name
Regents School of Charlottesville
Blue Ridge Christian School

James River Eagles Home School
Athletics

Seton School

Roanoke Valley Christian
Ridgeview Christian High School
Stuart Hall School
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Average Time Finishers
00:16:19.03 4
00:15:16.45 4
00:14:27.88 3
00:14:51.54 3
00:14:49.29 2
00:23:53.10 1
00:25:39.62 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Middle School Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Redeemer Classical School 00:13:27.01 9 43
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 174  Noah Weniger 00:12:30.72 3
2 8 173  Will Richardson 00:13:19.85 7
3 12 171  Cameron Kerns 00:13:35.38 9
4 13 170  Reuben Houff 00:13:36.16 10
5 21 169  Calvin Hormel 00:14:12.95 14
6 28 167  Levi Eller 00:14:52.49 19)
7 30 166  Ben Eller 00:14:59.83 (21)
2 Henley Middle School 00:13:50.32 12 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 92 Christophe De Wekker 00:12:30.07 2
2 16 96 John Loftus 00:13:47.51 11
3 19 95 George Latimer 00:14:04.38 12
4 20 108 Cash Siezak 00:14:09.06 13
5 26 102  Colton Nalls 00:14:40.60 18
6 32 109  Sean Vagnetti 00:15:25.87 (22)
7 36 89 Connor Beckman 00:16:12.98 (25)
3 The Covenant School 00:13:44.09 7 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 268  Benjamin Rapp 00:12:40.10
2 5 262  Crew Griffith 00:12:57.15 5
3 22 269  Benjamin Will 00:14:14.09 15
4 23 261  Matthew Gran 00:14:24.17 16
5 24 260 Eli Feola 00:14:24.96 17
6 35 259  Lachlan Culver 00:16:08.61 (24)
7 48 266  William Mathew 00:17:27.89 (30)
4  Grace Christian School (S) 00:13:56.76 8 58
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 34 Lane Babish 00:12:19.83 1
2 7 43 Caleb Lum 00:13:16.94 6
3 10 42 William Lowman 00:13:21.70 8
4 29 50 Finn Schultz 00:14:54.36 20
5 33 40 Gabriel Kanagy 00:15:50.98 23
6 41 39 Chris Jones 00:16:39.34 (28)
7 53 44 Darin Maciaszek 00:18:54.74 (33)
5 Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS 00:17:28.92 6 145
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
37 159  Ryder Jenkins 00:16:20.75 26
2 38 157  David Duley 00:16:21.21 27
3 47 161  Oliver Queen 00:17:18.71 29
4 51 158 Noah Fox 00:18:36.96 31
5 52 163 Bryce Sours 00:18:46.97 32
6 54 162  Austin Sommers 00:19:06.89 (34)
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Individual Overall Results

Middle School Boys

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 34 Lane Babish
2 2 92 Christophe De Wekker
3 3 174  Noah Weniger
4 4 268  Benjamin Rapp
5 5 262  Crew Griffith
6 0 185  Landon Mandichak
7 6 43 Caleb Lum
8 7 173 Will Richardson
9 0 134  Austin Birdsell
10 8 42 William Lowman
11 0 135 lan Birdsell
12 9 171 Cameron Kerns
13 10 170 Reuben Houff
14 0 216  Ephraim Kellerman
15 0 314  Ayden Howdyshell
16 11 96 John Loftus
17 0 315  Finn Birdsong
18 0 182  Parker Flynn
19 12 95 George Latimer
20 13 108 Cash Siezak
21 14 169  Calvin Hormel
22 15 269 Benjamin Will
23 16 261  Matthew Gran
24 17 260 Eli Feola
25 0 240  Peter Russo
26 18 102  Colton Nalls
27 0 241  Grayson Shambaugh
28 (19) 167 Levi Eller
29 20 50 Finn Schultz
30 (21) 166  Ben Eller
31 0 227  Robert Chiappetta
32 (22) 109  Sean Vagnetti
33 23 40 Gabriel Kanagy
34 0 211  Dylan Burkett
35 (24) 259 Lachlan Culver
36 (25) 89 Connor Beckman
37 26 159 Ryder Jenkins
38 27 157  David Duley
39 0 87 George Adams
40 0 105  Asher Pugh
41 (28) 39 Chris Jones
42 0 140  Nathaniel Riddle
43 0 312  Alijah Zane
44 0 313  Asher Chavez
45 0 107  Parker Root
46 0 98 Finn Naughton
a7 29 161  Oliver Queen
48 (30) 266  William Mathew
49 0 90 Liam Bolton
50 0 180  Cameron Bryant
51 31 158 Noah Fox

Class Chip Time

Team

~

00:12:19.83
00:12:30.07
00:12:30.72
00:12:40.10
00:12:57.15
00:13:00.65
00:13:16.94
00:13:19.85
00:13:21.59
00:13:21.70
00:13:22.23
00:13:35.38
00:13:36.16
00:13:44.35
00:13:45.06
00:13:47.51
00:13:49.88
00:13:53.41
00:14:04.38
00:14:09.06
00:14:12.95
00:14:14.09
00:14:24.17
00:14:24.96
00:14:30.74
00:14:40.60
00:14:49.18
00:14:52.49
00:14:54.36
00:14:59.83
00:15:14.71
00:15:25.87
00:15:50.98
00:15:54.24
00:16:08.61
00:16:12.98
00:16:20.75
00:16:21.21
00:16:24.68
00:16:33.22
00:16:39.34
00:16:39.83
00:16:45.32
00:16:45.55
00:17:09.71
00:17:13.84
00:17:18.71
00:17:27.89
00:17:49.06
00:18:10.42
00:18:36.96
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Grace Christian School (S)

Henley Middle School

Redeemer Classical School

The Covenant School

The Covenant School

Regents School of Charlottesville
Grace Christian School (S)
Redeemer Classical School

James River Eagles Home School Athletics
Grace Christian School (S)

James River Eagles Home School Athletics
Redeemer Classical School
Redeemer Classical School

Roanoke Valley Christian

Blue Ridge Christian School

Henley Middle School

Blue Ridge Christian School

Regents School of Charlottesville
Henley Middle School

Henley Middle School

Redeemer Classical School

The Covenant School

The Covenant School

The Covenant School

Seton School

Henley Middle School

Seton School

Redeemer Classical School

Grace Christian School (S)

Redeemer Classical School

Seton School

Henley Middle School

Grace Christian School (S)

Roanoke Valley Christian

The Covenant School

Henley Middle School

Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
Henley Middle School

Henley Middle School

Grace Christian School (S)

James River Eagles Home School Athletics
Blue Ridge Christian School

Blue Ridge Christian School

Henley Middle School

Henley Middle School

Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
The Covenant School

Henley Middle School

Regents School of Charlottesville
Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

32
(33)
(34
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163

162
35

172
188
168
201
252

Bryce Sours
Darin Maciaszek
Austin Sommers
Jefferson Bridges
Adam Peterson
Michael Rebolledo
Asher Hoch

Max Steerman
Will Fischbach

Middle School Boys

00:18:46.97
00:18:54.74
00:19:06.89
00:19:41.51
00:20:11.40
00:20:11.63
00:21:29.16
00:23:53.10
00:25:39.62
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Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
Grace Christian School (S)

Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
Grace Christian School (S)

Redeemer Classical School

Regents School of Charlottesville
Redeemer Classical School

Ridgeview Christian High School

Stuart Hall School
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