Team Overall Results							
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Score</u>				
1	Redeemer Classical School	00:13:27.01	43				
2	Henley Middle School	00:13:50.32	56				
3	The Covenant School	00:13:44.09	57				
4	Grace Christian School (S)	00:13:56.76	58				
5	<b>Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS</b>	00:17:28.92	145				

non-Scoring Teams					
<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>			
Regents School of Charlottesville	00:16:19.03	4			
Blue Ridge Christian School	00:15:16.45	4			
James River Eagles Home School Athletics	00:14:27.88	3			
Seton School	00:14:51.54	3			
Roanoke Valley Christian	00:14:49.29	2			
Ridgeview Christian High School	00:23:53.10	1			
Stuart Hall School	00:25:39.62	1			

Team Results							
Place	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Redeemer Classical School				00:13:27.01	9	43
	<b>Team Position</b>	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	174	Noah Weniger		00:12:30.72	3
	2	8	173	Will Richardson		00:13:19.85	7
	3	12	171	Cameron Kerns		00:13:35.38	9
	4	13	170	Reuben Houff		00:13:36.16	10
	5	21	169	Calvin Hormel		00:14:12.95	14
	6	28	167	Levi Eller		00:14:52.49	(19)
	7	30	166	Ben Eller		00:14:59.83	(21)
2	Henley Middle School	ol			00:13:50.32	12	56
	<b>Team Position</b>	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	92	Christophe De Wekker		00:12:30.07	2
	2	16	96	John Loftus		00:13:47.51	11
	3	19	95	George Latimer		00:14:04.38	12
	4	20	108	Cash Siezak		00:14:09.06	13
	5	26	102	Colton Nalls		00:14:40.60	18
	6	32	109	Sean Vagnetti		00:15:25.87	(22)
	7	36	89	Connor Beckman		00:16:12.98	(25)
3	3 The Covenant School				00:13:44.09	7	57
	<b>Team Position</b>	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	4	268	Benjamin Rapp		00:12:40.10	4
	2	5	262	Crew Griffith		00:12:57.15	5
	3	22	269	Benjamin Will		00:14:14.09	15
	4	23	261	Matthew Gran		00:14:24.17	16
	5	24	260	Eli Feola		00:14:24.96	17
	6	35	259	Lachlan Culver		00:16:08.61	(24)
	7	48	266	William Mathew		00:17:27.89	(30)
4	Grace Christian Sch	ool (S)			00:13:56.76	8	58
	<b>Team Position</b>	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	34	Lane Babish		00:12:19.83	1
	2	7	43	Caleb Lum		00:13:16.94	6
	3	10	42	William Lowman		00:13:21.70	8
	4	29	50	Finn Schultz		00:14:54.36	20
	5	33	40	Gabriel Kanagy		00:15:50.98	23
	6	41	39	Chris Jones		00:16:39.34	(28)
	7	53	44	Darin Maciaszek		00:18:54.74	(33)
5	Mount Carmel Chris	tian Academy	MS		00:17:28.92	6	145
		Overall Position		<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	37	159	Ryder Jenkins		00:16:20.75	26
	2	38	157	David Duley		00:16:21.21	27
	3	47	161	Oliver Queen		00:17:18.71	29
	4	51	158	Noah Fox		00:18:36.96	31
	5	52	163	Bryce Sours		00:18:46.97	32
	6	54	162	Austin Sommers		00:19:06.89	(34)

### Individual Overall Results

Overall	Score	Rih#	Namo	Class	Chip Time	Team
<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>					
1 2	1	34 92	Lane Babish	K K	00:12:19.83	Grace Christian School (S)
3	2 3	92 174	Christophe De Wekker	K	00:12:30.07	Henley Middle School Redeemer Classical School
3 4	3 4	268	Noah Weniger Benjamin Rapp	K	00:12:30.72 00:12:40.10	The Covenant School
5		262	Crew Griffith	K	00:12:57.15	The Covenant School
6	<b>5</b> 0	<b>185</b>	Landon Mandichak	K	00:12:37:13	Regents School of Charlottesville
7	6	43	Caleb Lum	K	00:13:16.94	Grace Christian School (S)
8		43 173	Will Richardson	K		Redeemer Classical School
9	<b>7</b> 0		Austin Birdsell	K	<b>00:13:19.85</b> 00:13:21.59	
10	8	<b>42</b>	William Lowman	K	00:13:21.70	James River Eagles Home School Athletics  Grace Christian School (S)
11	0	135	lan Birdsell	K	00:13:21:70	James River Eagles Home School Athletics
12	9	171	Cameron Kerns	K	00:13:35.38	Redeemer Classical School
13	10	170	Reuben Houff	K	00:13:36.16	Redeemer Classical School
13 14	0	216	Ephraim Kellerman	K	00:13:44.35	Roanoke Valley Christian
15	0		Ayden Howdyshell	K	00:13:45.06	Blue Ridge Christian School
16	11	96	John Loftus	K	00:13:47.51	Henley Middle School
1 <b>7</b>	0	315	Finn Birdsong	K	00:13:49.88	Blue Ridge Christian School
18	0	182	Parker Flynn	K	00:13:53.41	Regents School of Charlottesville
19		95	George Latimer	K	00:14:04.38	Henley Middle School
20	13	108	Cash Siezak	K	00:14:09.06	Henley Middle School
21	14	169	Calvin Hormel	K	00:14:12.95	Redeemer Classical School
22		269	Benjamin Will	K	00:14:14.09	The Covenant School
23	16	261	Matthew Gran	K	00:14:24.17	The Covenant School
24	17	260	Eli Feola	K	00:14:24.96	The Covenant School
25	0	240	Peter Russo	K	00:14:30.74	Seton School
26	18	102	Colton Nalls	K	00:14:40.60	Henley Middle School
27	0	241	Grayson Shambaugh	K	00:14:49.18	Seton School
28	(19)	167	Levi Eller	K	00:14:52.49	Redeemer Classical School
29	20	50	Finn Schultz	K	00:14:54.36	Grace Christian School (S)
30	(21)	166	Ben Eller	K	00:14:59.83	Redeemer Classical School
31	0	227	Robert Chiappetta	K	00:15:14.71	Seton School
32	(22)	109	Sean Vagnetti	K	00:15:25.87	Henley Middle School
33	23	40	Gabriel Kanagy	K	00:15:50.98	Grace Christian School (S)
34	0	211	Dylan Burkett	K	00:15:54.24	Roanoke Valley Christian
35	(24)	259	Lachlan Culver	K	00:16:08.61	The Covenant School
36	(25)	89	Connor Beckman	K	00:16:12.98	Henley Middle School
37	26	159	Ryder Jenkins	K	00:16:20.75	Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
38	27	157	David Duley	K	00:16:21.21	Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
39	0	87	George Adams	K	00:16:24.68	Henley Middle School
40	0	105	Asher Pugh	K	00:16:33.22	Henley Middle School
41	(28)	39	Chris Jones	K	00:16:39.34	Grace Christian School (S)
42	0	140	Nathaniel Riddle	K	00:16:39.83	James River Eagles Home School Athletics
43	0	312	Alijah Zane	K	00:16:45.32	Blue Ridge Christian School
44	0	313	Asher Chavez	K	00:16:45.55	Blue Ridge Christian School
45	0	107	Parker Root	K	00:17:09.71	Henley Middle School
46	0		Finn Naughton	K	00:17:13.84	Henley Middle School
47	29	161	Oliver Queen	K	00:17:18.71	Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
48	(30)	266	William Mathew	K	00:17:27.89	The Covenant School
49	0	90	Liam Bolton	K	00:17:49.06	Henley Middle School
50	0	180	Cameron Bryant	K	00:18:10.42	Regents School of Charlottesville
51	31	158	Noah Fox	K	00:18:36.96	Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS

52	32	163	Bryce Sours	Κ	00:18:46.97	Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
53	(33)	44	Darin Maciaszek	K	00:18:54.74	Grace Christian School (S)
54	(34)	162	Austin Sommers	K	00:19:06.89	Mount Carmel Christian Academy MS
55	0	35	Jefferson Bridges	K	00:19:41.51	Grace Christian School (S)
56	0	172	Adam Peterson	K	00:20:11.40	Redeemer Classical School
57	0	188	Michael Rebolledo	K	00:20:11.63	Regents School of Charlottesville
58	0	168	Asher Hoch	K	00:21:29.16	Redeemer Classical School
59	0	201	Max Steerman	K	00:23:53.10	Ridgeview Christian High School
60	0	252	Will Fischbach	K	00:25:39.62	Stuart Hall School

Printed: 10/14/2023 10:00:27 AM